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ORDINANCE NO. 8384-26 

AN ORDINANCE 
AMENDING THE ANNUAL BUDGET ORDINANCE 

WHEREAS, the budget for the fiscal year commencing 
July 1, 1983, and ending June 30, 1984, has been duly adopted 
according to law and ordinance; and 

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend said budget to pro
vide for expenditure of certain budgeted funds for the specific 
purposes hereinafter set forth; and 

WHEREAS, funds are available for such purposes; and 

WHEREAS, the amendments set forth herein are not such 
revisions as can be made by the Budget Director under Section 6 
of the said Ordinance. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF 
THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows: 

Section 1. That the Annual Budget Ordinance for the 
fiscal year 1983-1984, heretofore adopted by this Council be and 
the same is hereby amended as follows: 

Add: 

Fund: 
Department: 

General 
Executiv~ 

Division: 
Program: 

Human Relations 
Fair Housing Assistance Grant 

Personnel Services: 

EEO Specialist (part-time} 
Secretary (part-time) 

Supplies & Materials: 

Office supplies 

Contractual: 

Travel & conferences 
Contractual services 
Contingency 

Capital Outlay: 

Computer equipment 

TOTAL 
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$10,140 
5,200 

800 

2,000 
2,860 
1,000 

3,000 

$25,000 



" 

Add: Revenues F.H.A.P. Grant $25,000 

Section 2. This Amending Ordinance shall be effective 
immediately upon passage and approval, and shall not be pub
lished. 

PASSED by the City Council this :2./J day 
1983. 

1983. 

~-:~ /. . ... 

y • Marklad,Mayor 
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