# ORDINANCE NO. 8384-26

### AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE ANNUAL BUDGET ORDINANCE

WHEREAS, the budget for the fiscal year commencing July 1, 1983, and ending June 30, 1984, has been duly adopted according to law and ordinance; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend said budget to provide for expenditure of certain budgeted funds for the specific purposes hereinafter set forth; and

WHEREAS, funds are available for such purposes; and

WHEREAS, the amendments set forth herein are not such revisions as can be made by the Budget Director under Section 6 of the said Ordinance.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1. That the Annual Budget Ordinance for the fiscal year 1983-1984, heretofore adopted by this Council be and the same is hereby amended as follows:

Add:

Fund:GeneralDepartment:ExecutiveDivision:Human RelationsProgram:Fair Housing Assistance Grant

#### Personnel Services:

EEO Specialist (part-time) Secretary (part-time)	\$10,140 5,200
Supplies & Materials:	
Office supplies	800
Contractual:	
Travel & conferences Contractual services Contingency	2,000 2,860 1,000
Capital Outlay:	
Computer equipment	3,000
TOTAL	<u>\$25,000</u>

- 1 -

### Add: Revenues F.H.A.P. Grant

## <u>\$25,000</u>

Section 2. This Amending Ordinance shall be effective immediately upon passage and approval, and shall not be published.

Section 3. This Ordinance is hereby passed by the affirmative vote of two-thirds of the members of the corporate Or authorities then holding office, the "ayes" and "nays" opening of called at a regular meeting of said Council.

PASSED by the City Council this 21 day of 1983.

roche City Brookens,

1983.

APPROVED by the Mayor this 2

Mayor

day of